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HR 1188
Psoriasis and Psoriatic Arthritis Research, Cure, and Care Act of 2007

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Feb 16, 2007
Current Status: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E457)
Latest Action: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E457)  (Mar 5, 2007) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-bill/1188 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OR   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (82 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Feb 27, 2007

Rep. Davis, Tom [R-VA-11] R · VA Feb 27, 2007

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Feb 27, 2007

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Feb 28, 2007

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Mar 1, 2007

Rep. Delahunt, William D. [D-MA-10] D · MA Mar 1, 2007

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Mar 5, 2007

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Mar 5, 2007

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Mar 7, 2007

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 8, 2007

Rep. Kuhl, John R. "Randy", Jr. [R-NY-29] R · NY Mar 9, 2007

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Mar 12, 2007

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Mar 13, 2007

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Mar 14, 2007

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Mar 21, 2007

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Mar 21, 2007

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA Mar 22, 2007

Rep. Goode, Virgil H., Jr. [R-VA-5] R · VA Mar 22, 2007

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Mar 22, 2007

Rep. Allen, Thomas H. [D-ME-1] D · ME Mar 29, 2007

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Mar 29, 2007

Rep. Marshall, Jim [D-GA-8] D · GA Apr 23, 2007

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Apr 25, 2007

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA May 1, 2007

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA May 1, 2007

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA May 7, 2007

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA May 8, 2007

Rep. Hooley, Darlene [D-OR-5] D · OR May 21, 2007

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX May 22, 2007

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH May 23, 2007

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Jun 5, 2007

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Jun 5, 2007

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Jun 6, 2007

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jun 6, 2007

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Jun 6, 2007

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND Jun 12, 2007

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 15, 2007

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jun 18, 2007
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jun 19, 2007

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Jun 26, 2007

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Jul 10, 2007

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Jul 11, 2007

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Jul 26, 2007

Rep. Jindal, Bobby [R-LA-1] R · LA Sep 4, 2007

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Sep 4, 2007

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 6, 2007

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Oct 2, 2007

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Oct 3, 2007

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Oct 9, 2007

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Oct 22, 2007

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Oct 23, 2007

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Oct 29, 2007

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Nov 1, 2007

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Dec 4, 2007

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Dec 4, 2007

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Dec 6, 2007

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Dec 12, 2007

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Jan 28, 2008

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Mar 4, 2008

Rep. Etheridge, Bob [D-NC-2] D · NC Mar 4, 2008

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 4, 2008

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Mar 4, 2008

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Mar 6, 2008

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Mar 10, 2008

Rep. Ferguson, Mike [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Mar 10, 2008

Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] R · MI Mar 10, 2008

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Mar 10, 2008

Rep. Davis, David [R-TN-1] R · TN Mar 11, 2008

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 11, 2008

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Mar 31, 2008

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Apr 1, 2008

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN May 5, 2008

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 3, 2008

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jun 3, 2008

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 9, 2008
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Feb 27, 2007

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

110 S
1459 

Identical bill May 23, 2007: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text
of measure as introduced: CR S6555-6556)

Summary  (as of Feb 16, 2007) 

Psoriasis and Psoriatic Arthritis Research, Cure, and Care Act of 2007 - Requires the Secretary of Health and Human

Services, acting through the Director of the National Institutes of Health (NIH), to expand and intensify research and

related NIH activities with respect to psoriasis and psoriatic arthritis.

Requires the Director of the National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases to conduct or support

research to expand understanding of the causes of, and to find a cure for, psoriasis and psoriatic arthritis.

Requires the Secretary, acting through the Director of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), to establish

a national psoriasis and psoriatic arthritis patient registry.

Directs the Secretary to: (1) enter into cooperative agreements to develop, implement, and manage a system for

psoriasis and psoriatic arthritis patient data collection and analysis; (2) ensure the collection and analysis of longitudinal

data related to individuals of all ages; (3) convene a summit on current federal activities to conduct or support research,

treatment, education, and quality-of-life activities with respect to psoriasis and psoriatic arthritis; and (4) enter into an

agreement with the Institute of Medicine to study insurance coverage of psoriasis and psoriatic arthritis.

Actions Timeline

Mar 5, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E457)
Feb 27, 2007: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Feb 16, 2007: Introduced in House
Feb 16, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure.
Feb 16, 2007: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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